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MUSSERANDE VINAR

~RANKRIKE
CHAMPAGNE

NV

NV

NV
NV

NV

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

ANDRE CLOUET
SILVER BRUT NATURE 1270,-

A.D. COUTELAS

ORIGIN BRUT 1150, -
BILLECART-SALMON

BRUT RESERVE 1750, -
BRUT BLANC DE BLANCS GRAND CRU 3590,-

CHARLES HEIDSIECK

BRUT RESERVE 1630, -
RUINART

BRUT MACNUM 5355,-
BRUNO PAILLARD

BLANC DE BLANCS GRAND CRU 2190, -
BLANC DE BLANCS GRAND CRU, MAGNUM 4395, -
TARLANT

BRUT ZERO 1435, -
BRUT ZERO MAGNUM 3330,-

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.



LECLERC BRIANT

NV ~ BRUT RESERVE

NV BRUT RESERVE MAGNUM
2019 BRUT ROSE

2015 ABYSS MILLESIME BRUT ZERO

JACQUESSON & FILS

2009 DIZY CORNE BAUTRAY
2004 GRAND CRU AVIZE CHAMP CAIN

PIERRE PETERS
2011 CUVEE SPECIALE CHETILLONS BLANC DE BLANCS BRUT

DEUTZ
1988 VINOTHEQUE BRUT MAGNUM

LOUIS ROEDERER
2013 CRISTAL

VOUETTE &SORBEE
2019 CUVEE FIDELE EXTRA BRUT

COESSENS
2017 L ARGILLIER BLANC DE NOIR BRUT
2016 L ARGILLIER BLANC DE NOIR BRUT

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

1760,-
3050,-
1880, -
3500,-

4000,-
4000,-

2200,-

5800,-

4390, -

2280,-

1690, -
1690, -



JURA
DOMAIN ROLET

NV CREMANT DU JURA BLANC BRUT 815,-
NORMANDIE

FERIC BORDELET
2021 POIRE GRANIT (cider) 650,-
[TALIA

VALDOBBIADENE / TREVISO
BISOL DESIDERIO & FIGLI

NV JEIO, PROSECCO BRUT 630,-
ENGLAND
SUSSEX

HATTINGLEY VALLEY
NV CLASSIC CUVEE 1020,-
2018 ROSE 1030,-

BLACK DOG HILL
2016 CLASSIC CUVEE 1500, -

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.



SPANIA

CATALONIA

CASTELO DE PEDREGOSA
2019 PEDREGOSA RESERVA CLOS BRUT NATURE

CELLER JAN VIDAL
NV  VITAVIVET CAVA BRUT ORGANIC

TYSKLAND

MOSEL

MARKUS MOLITOR
NV  HAUS KLOSTERBERG RIESLING SEKT BRUT

NORGE

BRINCEBARLANDET
2021 MUSSERENDE

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

©660,-

670,-

605, -

935, -



ROSEVIN

[TALIA

PIEMONTE

VIGN. DI CANTALUPO
2023 1L MIMO 785,-

VIGN. PIEMONTESI
2022 SELEZIONE DI ROAGNA PIEMONTE DOC ROSATO 525,-

—RANKRIKE

CASCOGNE

DOMAINE DE PELLEHAUT
2023 HARMONIE DE CASCOGNE ROSE 490-

SPANIA

RIOJA

|ZADI
2022 LARROSA ROSE 530,-

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.



<VITVIN

~RANKRIKE

SENTRAL BURGUND

RENE LEQUIN-COLIN

2021 BOURGOGNE ALIGOTE

2022 ARNE BRIMIS BURGUNDER

2021 ARNE BRIMIS BURCUNDER

2020 ARNE BRIMIS BURGUNDER

2022 CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 1ER CRU LES BAUDINES
2021 CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET 1ER CRU LES CAILLERETS

ANTOINE OLIVIER

2020 SANTENAY EGREGORE
2017 RULLY SAINT-JACQUES

AURORE BACHELET
2022 SAINT-AUBIN 1ER CRU EN REMILLY

JOSEPH COLIN
2022 SAINT-AUBIN 1ER CRU MURGERS DES DENTS DE CHIEN

DOMAINE MATROT
2021 BOURGOGNE BLANC

COMTESSE DE CHERISEY
2017 PULIGNY-MONTRACHET 1TER CRU HAMEAU DE BLAGNY

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

735,-
1050, -
980,-
980,-
2450, -
1990, -

1575, -
1120,-

1750,-

2210,-

975, -

2790,-



BEAUJOLAIS

JEAN-PAUL BRUN
2020 BEAUJOLAIS BLANC CLASSIC CHARDONNAY

CHABLIS

LAURENT TRIBUT

2018
2017

SOLANGE TRIBUT

2020
2017
2016

DOMAINE FOURREY

2022
2020

DOMAINE DE L"ENCLOS

2020
2018 VAU DE VEY 1ER CRU

JURA

DOMAINE ROLET
20235 ARBOIS CHARDONNAY
2022 ARBOIS CHARDONNAY
2021 ARBOIS CHARDONNAY
2018 ARBOIS TRADITION BLANC
2016 ARBOIS TRADITION BLANC

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

650, -

995, -
1035, -

1030,-
1010, -
1010,-

875,-
835,-

740,-
940,-

930,-
930,-
930,-
1060, -
1060,-



LOIRE
MUSCADET SEVRE ET MAINE

2021
2019

2023

DOMAINE DE LA PEPIERE

LES GRAS MOUTONS SUR LIE
LES GRAS MOUTONS SUR LIE

DOMAINE DE LA FESSARDIERE
MUSCADET LA MER

SANCERRE

2021
2020

2020
2019

DOMAINE FOUASSIER

LES GRANDS CHAMPS
LES GRANDS CHAMPS

DE LADOUCETTE

COMTE LAFOND
COMTE LAFOND

VOUVRAY

2020
2019

2015

2023

DOMAINE HUET

LE HAUT-LIEU DEMI-SEC
LE HAUT-LIEU DEMI-SEC

DOMAINE PATRICK BAUDOUIN
COTEAUX DU LAYON 1896

DOMAINE VIGNEAU-CHEVREAU
CLOS DE ROUGEMONT

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

845, -
845,-

665,-

995, -
995, -

905,-
905,-

1315,-
1225,-

905,-

840,-



ALSACE

2021

2020
2019

TRIMBACH
RIESLING

DOMAINE OSTERTAG

SYLVANER VWV
SYLVANER VWV

TYSKLAND
MOSEL

2019

2024
2021
2021
2021
2020

2021
2021

2022

MARKUS MOLITOR
ZELTINGER SONNENUHR SPATLESE T@RR

JULIAN HAART

HAARTATTACK

HAARTATTACK

PIESPORTER GRAFENBERG KABINETT
WINTRICHER OHLIGSBERG KABINETT
WINTRICHER OHLIGSBERG GG

EGON MULLER

SCHARZHOF RIESLING
WILTINGER BRAUNE KUPP KABINETT

VOLLENWEIDER
KROVER STEFFENSBERG RIESLING SPATLESE

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

'730,-

©95,-
©695,-

815,-

615,-
550,-
1815, -
1815, -
1430, -

1450,-
1695,-

945, -



RHEINHESSEN

2018
2018
2020

2022

2021

2021
2019

2021
2020

2017

2015

2021
2022
2020

SCHATZEL

PETTENTAL GG
NIERSTEINER KABINETT
NIERSTEINER RIESLING

KATHARINAWECHSLER
RIESLING TROCKEN

SAALWACHTER
SILVANER GRAUER STEIN

BATTENFELD-SPANIER

GRUNER SYLVANER
AM SCHWARZEN HERRGOTT GG

WEINGUT HIRSCHHOF

RIESLING SPATLESE TROCKEN MORSTEIN
RIESLING SPATLESE TROCKEN MORSTEIN

WEINCUT DREISSICACKER
BECHTHEIMER RIESLING

WEINCUT JOHANN GEIL
RIESLING ROSENGARTEN TROCKEN

HEILIGENBLUT

SILVANER TROCKEN
WEINHEIMER RIESLING KABINETT
WEINHEIMER RIESLING KABINETT

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

3200,-
945, -
945, -

610,-

2190, -

545, -
1255,-

790,-
725,-

695,-

715,-

680,-
'775,-
725,-

10



2020 WEINHEIMER RIESLING MELAPHYR 725,-

RHEINGAU

WEINGUT KUNSTLER
2019 WEISS ERD GG 845,-

WEINCUT ROBERT WEIL

2015 KIEDRICH GRAFENBERG RIESLING TROCKEN GG 1500,-
PFALS

VON WINNING
2019 SAUVIGNON BLANC 750,
2020 KONIGSBACHER OLBERG RIESLING 785,-

KOEHLER-RUPRECHT
2016 KALLSTADTER SAUMAGEN RIESLING SPATLESE TROCKEN 915,-

NAHE

WEINCUT HEXAMER

2023 RIESLING TROCKEN 590,-
2022 RIESLING TROCKEN 590,-

FRANKEN

WEINCUT RUDOLF MAY
2022/2023 RETZSTADT SILVANER TROCKEN 815,-

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

11



AUSTERRIKE
WACHAU

BURGENLAND

MORIC

2019 HIDDEN TREASURES NR. 3 BALATON
2019 HIDDEN TREASURES NR. 2 SOMLO
2018 HIDDEN TREASURES NR. 2 SOMLO

LICHTENBERGER GONZALEZ
2021 MUSCHELKALK WEISS

ENGLAND

KENT

SIMPSONS
2021 GRAVEL CASTLE CHARDONNAY

SPANIA

TENERIFE

ENVINANTE
2023 TAGANAN BLANCO

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

()
()
dn

635,-
835,-
805,-

660, -

620,-

1030, -

12



PENEDES

ENTRES VINYES
2022 ONIRIC BRISAT

JERES

MUCHADA-LECLAPART

2021 UNIVERS
2021 ELIXIR
2019 LUMIERE

NAVARKA

AZULY CARANZA
2021/2022 NATURALEZA SALVAJE

TALIA

SICILIA

OCCHIPINTI
2023/2024 SP68 BIANCO

AZIENDA AGRICOLA PORTA DEL VENTO

2021 SAHARAY CATARRATTO

TOSCANA

MONSANTO
2022 CHARDONNAY

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

660, -

1085, -
1360, -
1590, -

830,-

935,-

865,-

970,-



SLOVAKIA

EGON MULLER

2020 CHATEAU BELA RIESLING 650, -

LIBANON

BEKAA

CHATEAU MUSAR

2020 MUSAR JEUNE BLANC 680,-

USA
SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA

TYLER

2021 CHARDONNAY 915,-

NEW ZEALAND

MARLBOROUGH
CGREYWACKE
2022/23  SAUVIGNON BLANC 745,-
825,-

2022/23 WILD SAUVIGNON

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites. 14



SOR-AFRIKA

STELLENBOSCH

KAAPZICHT
20235 KLIPRUG CHENIN BLANC

LOURENS FAMILY WINES
2021 LINDI CARIEN

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

830,-

815,-

15



RAUDVIN

—RANKRIKE
BURGUND

2020
2018
2019
2019

2019

2022

2021

2022

2020

2017

ANTONIN CUYON

VOLNAY 1ER CRU CLOS DES CHENES
CORTON GRAND CRU CLOS DU ROY
CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY LES CRAS 1ER CRU
GEVREY CHAMBERTIN LA JUSTICE

ROBERT GIBOURG
MOREY SAINT DENIS

ANNE ET SEBASTIEN BIDAULT
CHAMBOLLE MUSICNY HERMANCE

MONGEARD-MUGNERET
FIXIN VIEILLES VIGNES

AURORE BACHELET
MARANGES 1ER CRU LES CLOS ROUSSOTS

ANTOINE OLIVIER
POMMARD LES NOIZONS

RENE LEQUIN-COLIN
SANTENAY 1ER CRU LA COMME MAGNUM

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

1820, -
2790,-
1490, -
1150, -

1350, -

1990,-

2790,-

1350, -

2050,-

1785, -

16



BENJAMIN LEROUX
2020 BOURGOGNE ROUGE

DOMAINE ARLAUD PERE FILS

2022 BOURGOGNE RONCEIVE
2020 BOURGOGNE RONCEIVE
2019 BOURGOGNE RONCEIVE

DOMAINE DE MONTILLE
2017 CORTON CLOS DU RO

DOMAINE ROSSIGNOL TRAPET
2018 GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN VV

BEAUJOLAIS

JEAN-PAUL BRUN

2022 L ANCIEN
2020 L "ANCIEN

MARCEL LAPIERRE
2023 MORGON VWV

CHATEAU THIVIN
2020 COTE BROUILLY LES SEPT VIGNES

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

1040,-

1295,-
1150,-
1050,-

2800,-

1590,-

815,-
790,-

935,-

660,-

17



SOR-RHONE

VIGNOBELS D ESTEZARGUES

2019 ARNE BRIMIS VILTVIN

2019 ARNE BRIMIS VILTVIN CUVEE SPECIALE MAGNUM
2023 DOMAINE D ANDEZON WV

2021 DOMAINE D ANDEZON W

DOMAINE DU PECAU
2012 CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE CUVEE RESERVEE

DOMAINE GRAMENON

2009 LA SAGESSE MAGNUM

NORD- RHONE

TARDIEU-LAURENT

2020 SAINT-JOSEPH VV
2018 SAINT-JOSEPH VWV
2019 GIGONDAS VWV
2020 COTE ROTIE W

VINCENT PARIS

2019 CORNAS GRANIT 30
2020 CORNAS GRANIT 60

DOMAINE DES ENTREFAUX

2020 CROZES-HERMITAGE
2019 CROZES-HERMITAGE

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

590,-
1150,-
630,-
590,-

1800,-

2500,-

1055,-
935,-

1075,-
1665, -

990,-
1465,-

765,
735,-

18



BORDEAUX

SAINT JULIEN

CHATEAU DUCRU-BEAUCAILLOU
1995

CHATEAU LEOVILLE POYFERRE
1995

CHATEAU LEOVILLE-LAS-CASES
1995

CHATEAU TALBOT
2018

PAUILLAC

CHATEAU LYNCH BAGES
1995

FRANCS COTES DE BORDEAUX

CHATEAU LE PUY
2019 EMILIEN

SAINT-EMILION

CHATEAU COUTET
2010 MAGNUM

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

5300,-

3500,-

5000,-

1900,-

35600,-

1005, -

1540,-

19



CHATEAU ROL VALENTIN
2001 GRAND CRU MAGNUM

MEDOC

CHATEAU POTENSAC
2016

MARGAUX

PESSAC-LEOGNAN

CHATEAU SMITH HAUT LAFITTE
2014

PROVENCE

DOMAINE DE TREVALLON

2020 MAGNUM
2015 MAGNUM
2013 DBL. MAGNUM (3 L)
2012 METHUSALEM (6 L)

LOIRE

DOMAINE JEAN TEILLER
2022 MENETOU-SALON ROUGE

LES VIGNES DE BABASS
2020 GROLL N ROLL

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

2900,-

1080, -

2590,-

4100,-
35200,-
4750,-
8500,-

995, -

895, -

20



OVRIC

HERVE SOUHAUT
2018 SYRAH

TALIA

TOSCANA

CASTELLO DI VOLPAIA

2021 CHIANTI CLASSICO
2021 CHIANTI CLASSICO, MAGNUM

FONTODI
2021 CHIANTI CLASSICO

MONSANTO

2021 CHIANTI CLASSICO
2017 CHIANTI CLASSICO RISERVA MAGNUM

TUARITA

2006 REDICAFFI ROSSO
2006 GIUSTO DE NOTRI ROSSO

BIONDI-SANTI MONTALCINO
2004 BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO TENUTA “CGREPPQO”

SCOPONE
2010 BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

790,-

940,-
1865, -

870,-

925,-
2270,-

4000,-
3400,-

4500,-

1200, -

21



PIEMONTE

2021

2021
2019
2018

2015
2018
2018
2016

2020
2019
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

ODDERO
LANGHE NEBBIOLO

RENATO RATTI

LANGHE DOLCETTO COLOMBE
BAROLO MARCENASCO
BAROLO CONCA

ROACNA

LANGHE ROSSO
BAROLO
BARBARESCO
BARBARESCO

PRODUTTORI DEL BARBARESCO

BARBARESCO DBLMAGNUM (3 L)
BARBARESCO

BARBARESCO

BARBARESCO RISERVA ASILI
BARBARESCO RISERVA MONTEFICO
BARBARESCO RISERVA MONTESTEFANO
BARBARESCO RISERVA MONTESTEFANO MAGNUM
BARBARESCO RISERVA MUNCAGOTA
BARBARESCO RISERVA OVELLO
BARBARESCO RISERVA OVELLO MAGNUM
BARBARESCO RISERVA PAJE
BARBARESCO RISERVA PORA
BARBARESCO RISERVA RABAJA
BARBARESCO RISERVA RABAJA MAGNUM
BARBARESCO RISERVA RIO SORDO

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

880,-

©645,-
1100,-
1500,-

1050,-
2095, -
2065,-
1820, -

3900,-
125,-

1015,-

1750,-
1750,-
1750, -
3820,-
1750,-
1750, -
3820,-
1750,-
1750, -
1750, -
3820,-
1750, -

22



ALDO CONTERNO
2015 BAROLO CICALA

ANSELMA
2006 BAROLO RISERVA VIGNA RIONDA

PARUSSO
2015 BAROLO

SARACCO
2017 PINOT NERO

SICILIA

ARIANNA OCCHIPINT
2022 SP68 ROSSO

SPANIA

RIBERA DEL DUERO

FINCA VILLACRECES

2019 PRUNO
2006 FINCA VILLACRECES MAGNUM

BODEGCAS MAURO

2019 MAURO V.S, VENDIMIA SELECCIONADA
2017 MAURO V.S. VENDIMIA SELECCIONADA

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

2500, -

1980,-

1650,-

690, -

865,-

575,-
1600,-

1790, -
1690, -

23



RIOJA

R. LOPEZ DE HEREDIA

2016 VINA CUBILLO CRIANZA

2013 VINA CUBILLO CRIANZA

2010 VINA BOSCONIA

2009 VINA BOSCONIA

2010 VINA TONDONIA RISERVA

2008 VINA TONDONIA RISERVA

2009 VINA TONDONIA RISERVA MAGNUM

BODEGAS MUGA
2020 RESERVA

|ZADI
2017 RESERVA

MADRID

COMANDO G
2018 LA BRUJA DE ROZAS MAGNUM

TYSKLAND

RHEINGAU

WEINCUT BALTHASAR RESS

2020 VON UNSERM
2018 VON UNSERM

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

840,-
850,-
940,-
880,-
995, -
995, -
2100, -

795, -

565,-

1450, -

810,-
710,-

24



WEINGUT KUNSTLER

2018 HOCHHEIMER STEIN PINOT NOIR
2015 HOCHHEIMER REICHESTAL PINOT NOIR

AUSTERRIKE

BURGENLAND

MORIC
2019 BLAUFRANKISCH

SYD STEIERMARK

STROHMEIER
2018 ROT NO.9

PORTUGAL

LISBOA

VALE DE CAPUCHA
2015 CLIMARED

LIBANON

BEKAADALEN

CHATEAU MUSAR

2019 MUSAR JEUNE
2018 MUSAR JEUNE

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

1590, -
1990, -

©650,-

1325,-

©90,-

065,-
665,-

25



2017
2013

USA
CALIFORNIA

2016

2019
2018
2019
2020
2019
2020
2019
2012
2020
2019
2014
2012

AU BON CLIMAT
ISABELLE PINOT NOIR

RIDGE VINEYARDS

RIDGE MONTEBELLO

RIDGE MONTEBELLO

RIDGE CABERNET SAUVIGNON ESTATE
RIDGE EAST BENCH ZINFANDEL
RIDGE EAST BENCH ZINFANDEL
RIDGE GEYSERVILLE

RIDGE GEYSERVILLE

RIDGE GEYSERVILLE

RIDGE LYTTON SPRINGS

RIDGE LYTTON SPRINGS

RIDGE LYTTON SPRINGS

RIDGE LYTTON SPRINGS

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

1330, -
1060,-

1450, -

3510, -
3510, -
1225, -
1045,-
1045,-
1270,-
12770, -
1550, -
1270,-
12770, -
1270, -
1550, -

26



ARGENTINA

MENDOZA

BOD. Y CAVAS DE WEINERT CARRASCAL
20135 CARRASCAL MAGNUM

ENGLAND

KENT

SIMPSONS
2022 RABBIT HOLE PINOT NOIR

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

1130,-

920,-

27



STERK=0GC SOTVIN

NORGE

BRINGEBARLANDET
2020 DESSERTVIN

TYSKLAND

MOSEL

MARKUS MOLITOR
2016 URZIGER WURZGARTEN RIESLING AUSLESE**

NAHE

WEINCUT HARALD HEXAMER

2022 PINOT NOIR WEISSHERBST AUSLESE
1999 SOBERNHEIMER MARBACH RIESLING SPATLESE

AUSTERRIKE

RUST

HEIDI SCHROCK

2018 BEERENSAUSLESE
2022 BEERENSAUSLESE

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

©630,-

870,-

'775,-
1230, -

850,-
870,-

28



WESTSTEIERMARK

WEINCUT LANGMANN
2023 SCHILCATO

TALIA

ABRUZ70

CANTINA ZACCAGNINNI
2019 PLAISIR PASSITO ROSSO

SICILIA

ARIANNA OCCHIPINTI

2020 PASSO NERO
2017 PASSO NERO

PORTUCAL

DOURO

NIEPOORT

2018 LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE
2016 LATE BOTTLED VINTAGE

MAYNARDS
TAWNY 20 YEARS

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

680,-

725,-

1275,-
1215,-

790,-
790, -

'750,-

29



SPANIA

JERES

LUSTAU

NV  EAST INDIA SOLERA
NV  PALO CORTADO ALMACENISTA CAYETANO DEL PINO

~RANKRIKE

COTES DE CASCOGNE

DOMAINE TARIQUET
2020 DERNIERES GRIVES

UNGARN

TOKAJI

ROYAL TOKAJI WINE COMPANY
2017 ASZU BETSEK 6 PUTTONYOS 50

AUSTRALIA

YARRA VALLEY, VICTORIA

INNOCENT BYSTANDER
2020 MOSCATO

All our wines may contain sulphites and traces of egg whites.

555,-
895, -

960,-

1990,-

490,-

30



	2009 LA SAGESSE MAGNUM       2500,-

